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Mixwell AB
Sjöhagsvägen 6, 72132 Västerås, Sweden

mixwell@mixwell.com | VAT SE556746610601

Product Specification

01. Product Information

Information

Client Mixwell AB

Product 742 Ströbröd / Breadcrumbs

Article nr 742

Kind

Date 2024-02-23

Container Plastic Flexo printed witdh 310mm

Size 0.2 kg

Taste

02. Physical and other properties

Property Specifications Test Method

Appearance Visual In House

Color Visual In House

Odor Sensory In House

03. Ingredients

Ingredient

Basic flour (gluten free wheat starch (max 20mg gluten/kg)), dextrose, tapioca starch, salt, yeast, aroma)

Salt

Yeast

04. Ingredients

Ingredients: Basic flour (gluten free wheat starch (max 20mg gluten/kg)), dextrose, tapioca starch, salt, yeast, aroma), Salt, Yeast
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05. Nutritional Value per 100g

Nutritional Value per 100g Value

Energi (kJ) 1458

Energi (kcal) 349

Fat (g) 0.14

Fat of which saturated (g) 0.10

Carbs (g) 84.96

Carbs of which sugars (g) 9.96

Protein (g) (N x 6,38 Dry Basis) 0.92

Protein (g) As Is (N x 6,38) 0.92

Salt (g) 1.55

Fiber (g) 2.09

06. Ingredients list

Ingredient

Glutenfri VETESTÄRKELSE (max 20mg gluten/kg), dextros, tapiokastärkelse, salt, jäst, förtjockningsmedel (E 412), aromämne.

Gluten-free WHEAT STARCH (max 20mg gluten/kg), dextrose, tapioca starch, salt, yeast, thickener (E 412), flavouring.

07. More info

More info

Produktbeskrivning:
Ett glutenfritt vetestärkelse-baserat ströbröd.

Hållbarhet:
1 år från produktionsdatum.

Förvaring:
Normal rumstemperatur ca 20°C

Förpackning:
200g per påse och 1,6 kg per kartong

Product description:
Gluten-free wheat starch-based breadcrumbs.

Durability:
1 year from date of production.

Storage:
Normal room temperature approx. 20°C

Packaging:
200g per bag and 1.6 kg per carton

HS code: 1905 40 90 00
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08. Allergen information

Information concerning Annex II of Regulation (EU) No. 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of October 25th, 2011
and its amendment (EU) No 78/2014 on substances or products causing allergies or intolerances:

Allergen included in product [Yes/No]

Food allergen* / Contains Food allergen* / Contains

Egg and products thereof False

Crustaceans and products thereof False

Fish and products thereof False

Gluten and products thereof False

Peanuts and products thereof False

Soybeans and products thereof False

Milk and products thereof False

Nuts and products thereof False

Celery and products thereof False

Mustard and products thereof False

Sesame seeds and products thereof False

Shellfish and products thereof False

Sulphur dioxide and sulphite at concentrations
of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/L

False

Lupin and products thereof False

Molluscs and products thereof False

*List accordning to Regulation (EU) No. 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and Council.

Heavy metals According to (EC) NO 1881/2006 for maximum levels in foodstuffs

Pesticides According to (EC) NO 396/2005 for maximum levels in foods of plant and animal origin

Mycotoxins According to (EC) NO 1881/2006 for maximum levels in foodstuffs

Contaminants According to (EC) NO 2023/915 with amendments

GMOs We have investigated the product and its ingredients with regard to genetically modified products GMO. The product
does not contain GMO raw materials as defined in the legislation: (EC) NO 1829/2003, (EC) NO 1830/2003

09. Notice

10. Legal & Liability
Mixwell AB shall not be held liable for any errors or omissions in the information, claims, branding, colours, or layout appearing on this document or on product labels. The
customer is fully responsible for ensuring that all label content complies with applicable laws and regulations. The nutritional data provided are accurate to the best of our
knowledge but are not guaranteed, as natural variations may occur in food ingredients, additives, and flavouring substances.

Mixwell AB accepts no responsibility for product defects arising from improper storage or handling conditions. Any complaint regarding quality or quantity must be submitted
in writing within 7 (seven) working days from delivery.

All qualitative characteristics described in these specifications or on the product label refer exclusively to unopened and properly stored goods. In case of discrepancies, the
specifications and/or labels issued by Mixwell AB shall prevail over purchaser documents (e.g. orders, contracts, or specifications).

For all matters not expressly stated herein, the applicable legal provisions and limits shall apply.


